
Occ
70
234
3
195

4
266
6
69
97

35
35

4

Building Area per FBC: Total Enclosed 88,811 Building Area per FFPC, NFPA 101: Total 88,811
Enclosed Building Area: Ground Floor 48,247 Enclosed Building Area: Ground Floor 48,247

Enclosed Building Area: Upper Floor 30,070 Enclosed Building Area: Upper Floor 30,070
Enclosed Building Area: Penthouse Floor 10,494 Enclosed Building Area: Penthouse Floor 10,494

UF LM-4985 : Proton Therapy - Linear Accelerator
# 11037 11/15/2011 1:05
CODE RESEARCH

CATEGORY FBC 2007 REQUIREMENTS FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE, NFPA 101 (2007) NOTES
Source Description Calc. Reqmnts Source Description Calc. Reqmnts.

A Code Jurisdiction University of Florida EH&S University of Florida EH&S
State Fire Marshal

B Occupancy Classification
303.1; 304.1; 309.1; 310.1;
508.1

Mixed, Separated: Business (B); Assembly (A1 & 2) 39.1.2 / 13.1.2 Separated Occupancy: Existing Business/Assembly

C Construction Classification Table 601 Type II-A 4.4 (NFPA 220) Type I (000)
& Table 4.1.1 (NFPA 220)

D Enclosed Area of Proposed Building Table 503
Area Modification per:
506.2; 506.3 Ground Floor (A2, B) 48,247

A1 = 31,000
SF/story

Area Modification per:
506.2; 506.3 Upper Floor (B, A1, A2) 30,070

A2 = 31,000
SF/story

Area Modification per:
506.2; 506.3 Penthouse Floor (B) 10,494

B = 75,000
SF/story

E Construction Classification Allowable Height Table 503 Mixed: A1 & 2; B
Height Modification per:
504.2

A1 & 2 = 4
stories, 85'

B = 5 stories, 65'

F Selected Construction Classification
   Exterior Bearing Walls Table 601 1hr. Table A8.2.1.2 0hr.
   Interior Bearing Walls 1hr. 0hr.
   Exterior Non-Bearing Walls Table 602 0hr. 0hr.
   Columns supporting more than one floor Table 601 1hr. 0hr.
   Columns supporting roof only 1hr. 0hr.
   Beams supporting more than one floor 1hr. 0hr.
   Beams supporting one floor only 1hr. 0hr.
   Beams supporting roof only 1hr. 0hr.
   Floors 1hr. 0hr.
   Roofs 1hr. 0hr.

Fire Resistance of Spaces
Sprinklered = (S) / Non-Sprinklered = (NS)

   Occupancy Separation Requirements Table 508.3.3 A1 & 2 / B = 1 hour (S) Table 6.1.14.4.1 A>1000/B = 1 hour (S)

   Exit Access Corridors & Exit Corridors Table 1017.1 A1 & 2 = 1 hour (S) 38.3.6.1 (3) 0hr.
Table 1017.1 B = 0 hour (S)

   Vertical Openings at MEP shafts 707.4 *1hr. 8.6.5 (1) 1hr.
   Vertical Openings at Stairs/ Elevators 707.14/ 707.4 2hr 8.6.5 (1) 2hr.
   Floor to Floor 1hr. 8.6.1 (1) 1hr.

G Fire Extinguishing Systems Required
Wet / Dry Sprinkler 903.2.1 Required
Standpipe 905.1 Required
Fire Extinguishers FFPC 13.6.1.2 Required 39.3.5 Required
Max. Travel Distance for Fire Extinghuishers FFPC 13.6.1.2.1 75ft. NFPA 10 Table 5.2.1 75ft.
Fire Alarm 907.2.2 (3) Required 39.3.4.1 Required

H 1.Exits and Occupant Loads

Table 1004.1.1 SF Occ Table 7.3.1.2
Ground Floor (Storage/Mechanical) Stor./Mech. Space = 300 GSF/Occupant 20,970
Ground Floor (Business/Ambulatory Clinic) B = 100 GSF/Occupant 23,388
Ground Floor (Child Care) Child Care = 35 NSF/Occupant 100
Ground Floor (A2) A2 (un-concentrated) = 15 NSF/Occupant 2,930

GROUND FLOOR TOTAL OCC: 502
Upper Floor (Storage/Mechanical) Stor./Mech. Space = 300 GSF/Occupant 1,334
Upper Floor (Business/Ambulatory Clinic) B = 100 GSF/Occupant 26,586
Upper Floor (Child Care) Child Care = 35 NSF/Occupant 210
Upper Floor (A1) A1 (concentrated) = 7 NSF/Occupant 485
Upper Floor (A2) A2 (un-concentrated) = 15 NSF/Occupant 1,455

UPPER FLOOR TOTAL OCC: 442
Penthouse Floor (Storage/Mechanical) Stor./Mech. Space = 300 GSF/Occupant 10,494

PENTHOUSE FLOOR TOTAL OCC:
FLOOR TOTAL OCC: 979 0

Ground Floor Means of Egress
Min. Number of Exits Required

Table 1019.1 4 39.2.4.1 & 7.4.1.2(2)

Minimum Width of Exit Doors
1008.1.1 32in. Min. 7.2.1.2.4 32in. Min.

Minimum Corridor Width
1017.2 44in. Min. 7.3.4.1(2) 36in. Min.

Minimum Exit Width
Table 1005.1 Ground Floor = .2" x 502 100.4

Minimum Stair Width
1009.1 44in. Min. Table 7.2.2.2.1(a) 44in.
Table 1005.1 Upper Floor = .3" x 442 132.6

Travel Distance to Exit
Table 1016.1 Assembly (Sprinklered) 250ft. 39.2.6.2 200ft.

Maximum Dead End Corridor
1017.3 Assembly (Sprinklered) 20ft. Table A.7.6 50ft.

Pressurized Stair Tower
1020.1.7 Not Required

Emergency Lights 39.2.9.1 Required
1006.1.1 Required

Stairs Required
1003.5 Required

I Stair Requirements
Landing Separation 1009.6 144in. (12ft.) Table  7.2.2.2.1(a) 144in. (12ft.)
Riser 1009.3 4in. - 7in. 4in. - 7in.
Tread 1009.3 11in. Min. 11in. Min.
Minimum Width 1009.1 44in. Min. 44in. Min.
Hand Railing Spacing 1012.8 60in. Clear Max.
Provide area of Refuge 1022.4 Not Applicable / Not Required Not Applicable / Not Required
Handrail diameter 11-4.26.2 1 1/4in. - 1 1/2in. 7.2.2.4.4.6(1) 1 1/4in. - 2in.
Handrail height 1012.2 34in. - 38in. 7.2.2.4.4.1 34in. - 38in.
Distance from wall 11-4.26.2 1 1/2in. Clear 7.2.2.4.4.5 1-1/2"

J Miscellaneous Requirements
Roof Access 1009.11 Required

Elevators 11-4.10 Required

K Toilet Requirements FBC (Plumbing)
Ground Floor (A3) Men Women

Table 403.1 Toilets 1/125 Occ. 1/65 Occ.
4 8

Table 403.1 Lavatories 1/200 Occ.
2 2

Table 403.1 Water Fountains 1/500 Occ.
2

Table 403.1 Showers N/A

Table 403.1 Service Sink 1

403.7 Unisex toilet rooms 1

L Accessibility Issues
Site
    a. Accessible Route from Side Walks 11-4.1.2 (1) 1 Min.
    b. Number of Parking Spaces 11-4.1.2(5)(a)
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LIFE SAFETY
SUMMARY

KTW

12/09/2011 JBW

LS100

100% CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS

KEY PLAN



793 SF

TREATMENT ROOM
1118

845 SF

LINAC No. 2
1121

862 SF

LINAC No. 1
1130

111 SF

CONTROL ROOM
1116

990 SF

LINAC VESTIBULE
C199

357 SF

EQUIPMENT ROOM
1118A

MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE = 250'-0"
TRAVEL DISTANCE = 230'-0" < 250'-0" O.K.

EXISTING AUTOMATIC SLIDING DOOR
(6'-0" CL.)

EXISTING AUTOMATIC SLIDING DOOR
(10'-0" CL.)

CLEAR WIDTH

10' - 0"

CLEAR WIDTH

6' - 0"

MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE = 250'-0"
TRAVEL DISTANCE = 220'-0" < 250'-0" O.K.

CLEAR WIDTH

3' - 0"

F.
E.

C
.

F.
E.

C
.

LIFESAFETY PLAN LEGEND
EGRESS PATH AND POINT OF ORIGIN

SEMI-RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET

GENERAL NOTES:

1. ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH RATED ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
APPROVED UL DETAIL FOR PENETRATION TYPE.

2. SEE ELECTRICAL PLANS FOR FIRE ALARM AND EMERGENCY LIGHTING INFORMATION.

3. ALL FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE TESTED AND APPROVED FOR INSTALLATION BY THE
JURISDICTION HAVING AUTHORITY.
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LIFE SAFETY
FLOOR PLAN -
FIRST FLOOR

KTW

12/09/2011 JBW

LS110

100% CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS

 3/32" = 1'-0"1

LIFE SAFETY FLOOR PLAN - FIRST
FLOOR

KEY PLAN



111 SF

EXISTING CONTROL
ROOM
1116

58 SF

PAT. TLT.
1110

40 SF

GOWN
1114

993 SF

LINAC VESTIBULE
C199

REMOVE WALL
AND DOOR AS

SHOWN

CUT AND REMOVE 1'-6"
CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB

(SEE STRUCTURAL)

CUT AND REMOVE WALL
PREP FOR NEW SOLID

CMU INFILL
(SEE STRUCTURAL)

A100 2

22
' -

 5
"

8'
 - 

0"

4' - 0"

CUT AND REMOVE
METAL FRAME

A100 3

1' - 2"

19' - 10"

3' - 8"

2'
 - 

9"

20
' -

 1
0"

1'
 - 

5 
1/

2"

CUT AND REMOVE
CONCRETE WALL

INSERTS

REMOVE EXISTING
LAY-IN CEILING AND
PREPARE FOR NEW

LEVEL 1 - FLOOR
PLAN
0' - 0"

T.O. VAULT WALL
14' - 10"

CUT AND REMOVE WALL
FOR MEPF CLEARANCES
(SEE STRUCTURAL)

7'
 - 

0"
6'

 - 
6"

CUT AND REMOVE
EXISTING METAL FRAME

CUT AND REMOVE
CONCRETE WALL
INSERTS

(FIELD VERIFY)

9' - 8"

LEVEL 1 - FLOOR
PLAN
0' - 0"

T.O. VAULT WALL
14' - 10"

CUT AND REMOVE 4'-0"
THICK CONCRETE WALL
PREP FOR NEW SOLID
CMU INFILL
(SEE STRUCTURAL)

EXISTING EXTERIOR
STUCCO NOT SHOWN
FOR CLARITY

12
' -

 0
"

2'
 - 

0"

8' - 0"

EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB

OPENING EXTENDED FOR
MEPF CLEARANCES
(SEE MEPF)
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DEMOLITION
FLOOR PLAN

KTW

12/09/2011 JBW

A100

100% CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS

 1/4" = 1'-0"1 DEMOLITION FLOOR PLAN

1. REMOVE ALL SHELVING, EQUIPMENT, EXPOSED
PIPING AND CONDUIT AND DEVICES AND FINISHES.

2. PATCH AND REPAIR ALL FINISHES DISTURBED
DURING DEMOLITION AS REQUIRED TO RECEIVE
NEW FINISHES OR MATCH ADJACENT FINISHES
TO REMAIN.

3. COORDINATE WITH MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL
AND PLUMBING (SEE MEP DRAWINGS).

GENERAL DEMO NOTES:

 3/8" = 1'-0"2 DEMOLITION ELEVATION (INTERIOR)

 3/8" = 1'-0"3 DEMOLITION ELEVATION (EXTERIOR)

KEY PLAN



1
A220

2
A220

2.5

2.6

2.6

ISOCENTER

R 2' - 11 1/2"

3'
 - 

7 
3/

4"

2' - 2"

21
' -

 6
"

2' - 1 1/2"

1' 
- 0

"

4' 
- 2

 7
/8

"

20' - 6"

8' - 0"10' - 6"

11
' -

 6
"

8'
 - 

0"

1' - 0"

ACCESS HATCH (ABOVE)

ACCESS HATCH
(ABOVE)

OUTLINE OF
WALLS ABOVE
(TYP.)

3'x3'x2' SUMP PUMP PIT (SEE MEPF)

O'KEEFFE FIXED
ACCESS LADDER
M-500 (TYPICAL)

O'KEEFFE FIXED
ACCESS LADDER
M-500 (TYPICAL)

1'
 - 

0"

FIRE EXTINGUISHER
EMERGENCY OFF

EMERGENCY OFF

FIRE EXTINGUISHER

EXISTING CASONS TO REMAIN
(TYP.)

GANTRY BASEPLATE

DRIVING-UNIT
BASEPLATE

COUCH BASEPLATE

60.00°

4'
 - 

11
 3

/4
"

CABLE TRAY ALONG PERIMETER (SEE MEPF)

1
A220

2
A220

793 SF

TREATMENT ROOM
1118

ISOCENTER

2' - 4"

R 5'
 - 3

 1/
2"

12' - 4"12' - 4"

25.011

25.011

25.011

25.000

25.000

3' - 0"

3'
 - 

0"

3' - 0"

7' - 6 9/16" 7' - 6 9/16"

7'
 - 

6 
9/

16
"

8'
 - 

4 
1/

2"

1' - 2" 19' - 10" 3' - 8"

1'
 - 

5 
1/

2"

20
' -

 1
0"

2'
 - 

9"

0'
 - 

8"

0' - 8"

0' - 8"
0'

 - 
8"3'

 - 
0"

OUTLINE OF
DEMOLITION CUT

OUTLINE OF
ALUMINUM TRIM

A210

A210 2

1

1
A220

2
A220

A401

2

A400 1

2

793 SF

TREATMENT ROOM
1118

845 SF

LINAC No. 2
1121

3.
1

2.2

2.
1

2.
4

2.0

4

3

111 SF

CONTROL ROOM
1116

990 SF

LINAC VESTIBULE
C199

1

357 SF

EQUIPMENT ROOM
1118A

3.0

NEW STAGGERED 12"
SOLID CMU BLOCK INFILL

(HIGH DENSITY)

EXISTING ADJUSTABLE
CASEWORK TO REMAIN

RAISED
ACCESS
FLOOR

ISOCENTER

8' - 0"

4' - 0"

4' - 0"
A401 4

3

6

5

A210

3

7' - 4"

5' - 4"

4'
 - 

0"

1
A221

2
A221

2.
3

2.
3

RAISED
ACCESS
FLOOR

26
' -

 8
"

15
' -

 7
"

5.
0

5.
1

5.
2

CL. MIN.

3' - 0"

EXISTING 5'-0" DIA.
MANHOLE

(SEE CIVIL)
12' - 4"12' - 4"

25.011

25.011

25.011

26.001

26.002

25.000

25.000

61.002 61.002

61.002

11
' -

 5
"

2" RADIUS
ROUNDED
CORNERS
(BOTH SIDES)

1/4" x 4"
RADIUSED
ALUMINUM

PLATE

(ABOVE)

(ABOVE)

SHEET VINYL
FLOORING

RELOCATE EXISTING
EQUIPMENT

(SEE MECHANICAL)

EXISTING EQUIPMENT
TO REMAIN

(SEE MECHANICAL
EXISTING

FLOORING TO
REMAIN

RAISED ACCESS
FLOOR SHALL BE

INSTALLED AFTER
CABINET-RIGGING

RAISED ACCESS
FLOOR SHALL BE

INSTALLED AFTER
CABINET-RIGGING

F.
E.

C
.

F.
E.

C
.

VERO EQUIPMENT MODULE
4'-2" x 11'-10"

14' - 8"

CL. MIN

3' - 0"

MS20

MS20

MS10

MS10

MS10

M50

MS20

MS10

CONTROL JOINT
(SEE STRUCTURAL)

CONTROL JOINT
(SEE STRUCTURAL)

FIRE ALARM COMBINATION
HORN/STROBE

2.7

11
8A

.0
1

ROOF DRAIN
(ABOVE)

FIRE ALARM COMBINATION
HORN/STROBE

5.
3

4.0

63.000

63.000

3.2

ARCHITECTURAL
FLOOR PLAN LEGEND

EQUIPMENT / DOOR TYPE TAG

WALL TYPE TAG

ELEVATION SYMBOL

BUILDING/WALL SECTION SYMBOL

GENERAL NOTES:

1. DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD FRAMING.
2. SEE 3/A300, 4/A300 & 5/A300 FOR INTERIOR PARTITION

TYPES.

X

X

X

X
X
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ARCHITECTURAL
FLOOR PLAN

KTW

12/09/2011 JBW

A110

100% CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS

 1/4" = 1'-0"2 MACHINE PIT FLOOR PLAN

EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE (H)
Type Mark Type Comments

5.2 Transformer - PLR3 See Mechanical
5.3 XFMR Disconnect
25.000 Bilco Floor Access Hatch (3'-0" x 3'-0") Type T-4
25.000 Bilco Floor Access Hatch (3'-0" x 3'-0") Type T-4
25.011 Floor Box (4" Dia.)
25.011 Floor Box (4" Dia.)
25.011 Floor Box (4" Dia.)
26.001 LCD Extractor Arm Ceiling Mounted Monitor Arm Max. 13' 9" Install Height
26.002 IR Camera
61.001 Ceiling Rail Laser Panel Ceiling Mounted
61.002 Cross Laser Panel
61.002 Cross Laser Panel
61.002 Cross Laser Panel
63.000 Eye Beam Sensor
63.000 Eye Beam Sensor
67.000 CCTV Camera Ceiling Mounted
67.000 CCTV Camera Ceiling Mounted
118A.01 (1) 4'-0" x  8'-0" Fiberglass Door and HM Frame See 1/A3.00 & 2/A3.00

EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE (H)
Type Mark Type Comments

1.0 VERO
2.0 Pulse Modulator Panel
2.1 System Control Panel Equipped w/ Support Frame
2.2 Imager Control Panel Equipped w/ Support Frame
2.3 Image Power Supply Panel Equipped w/ Support Frame
2.3 Image Power Supply Panel Equipped w/ Support Frame
2.4 Exatrac Computer Cabinet Equipped w/ Support Frame
2.5 Couch Control Panel
2.6 Image Starter Panel
2.6 Image Starter Panel
2.7 Operator Console Panel
3.0 Heat Exchanger Unit Equipped w/ Support Frame
3.1 SF6 Gas Supply Liquid Cooling Cabinet Equipped w/ Support Frame
3.2 Equipped w/ Support Frame
4.0 Vero Transformer Panel
5.0 Pre-Action Sprinkler Cabinet See Mechanical
5.1 Transformer Box - XPLR3 See Mechanical

 1/4" = 1'-0"3 TREATMENT ROOM FLOOR

 1/4" = 1'-0"1 PARTIAL ARCHITECTURAL FLOOR PLAN

KEY PLAN



1
A220

2
A220

111 SF

CONTROL ROOM
1116

990 SF

LINAC VESTIBULE
C199

793 SF

TREATMENT ROOM
1118

357 SF

EQUIPMENT ROOM
1118A

10' - 6"

12' - 0"9' - 0"

10' - 6"

OPEN TO
STRUCTURE ABOVE

TYPE 2

TYPE 1

TYPE 1

1
A221

2
A221

10' - 4"

4' - 5"

RAIL SYSTEM
ABOVE

67.000 67.000

26.001

26.002

5'
 - 

6"

61.001

2'
 - 

4 
3/

8"

10
' -

 6
"

R 7'
 - 6

"

12' - 4"12' - 4"

9'
 - 

6 
1/

4" 8' - 0"

8' - 0"

10' - 4"

8' - 0"

7

A300

6

A300

SMOKE
DETECTOR

SMOKE
DETECTOR

2
A220

1
A221

2
A221

18' - 2"

18' - 2"

20' - 10"

EXISTING
LINAC ROOF

ROOF DRAIN
(SEE DETAIL 2/A500)

EXPANSION JOINT

OVERFLOW SCUPPER

20' - 10"

1/4" / 1'-0"

1/8" / 1'-0"

26
' -

 8
"

14' - 8"

ROOF ACCESS
LADDER A500

6

REFLECTED CEILING
PLAN LEGEND

CEILING ELEVATION TARGET

SUSPENDED CEILING TILE
IN METAL T-GRID

PAINTED GYPSUM BOARD CEILING

EXPOSED METAL DECK

2X2 LAY-IN FLUORESCENT
LIGHT FIXTURE

RECESSED CAN LIGHT FIXTURE

4' INDUSTRIAL FLUORESCENT

GENERAL NOTES:

1. SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL FIXTURE
INFORMATION.

2. SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR SUPPLY AND
DIFFUSER INFORMATION.

3. SEE PLUMBING DRAWINGS FOR FIRE SPRINKLER
INFORMATION.

4. ALIGN SOFFITS WITH FACE OF FINISHED WALLS
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
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REFLECTED
CEILING PLAN &
ROOF PLAN

KTW

12/09/2011 JBW

A120

100% CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS

 1/4" = 1'-0"1 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
 1/4" = 1'-0"2 PARTIAL ROOF PLAN

EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE (H)
Type Mark Type Comments

5.2 Transformer - PLR3 See Mechanical
5.3 XFMR Disconnect
25.000 Bilco Floor Access Hatch (3'-0" x 3'-0") Type T-4
25.000 Bilco Floor Access Hatch (3'-0" x 3'-0") Type T-4
25.011 Floor Box (4" Dia.)
25.011 Floor Box (4" Dia.)
25.011 Floor Box (4" Dia.)
26.001 LCD Extractor Arm Ceiling Mounted Monitor Arm Max. 13' 9" Install Height
26.002 IR Camera
61.001 Ceiling Rail Laser Panel Ceiling Mounted
61.002 Cross Laser Panel
61.002 Cross Laser Panel
61.002 Cross Laser Panel
63.000 Eye Beam Sensor
63.000 Eye Beam Sensor
67.000 CCTV Camera Ceiling Mounted
67.000 CCTV Camera Ceiling Mounted
118A.01 (1) 4'-0" x  8'-0" Fiberglass Door and HM Frame See 1/A3.00 & 2/A3.00

EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE (H)
Type Mark Type Comments

1.0 VERO
2.0 Pulse Modulator Panel
2.1 System Control Panel Equipped w/ Support Frame
2.2 Imager Control Panel Equipped w/ Support Frame
2.3 Image Power Supply Panel Equipped w/ Support Frame
2.3 Image Power Supply Panel Equipped w/ Support Frame
2.4 Exatrac Computer Cabinet Equipped w/ Support Frame
2.5 Couch Control Panel
2.6 Image Starter Panel
2.6 Image Starter Panel
2.7 Operator Console Panel
3.0 Heat Exchanger Unit Equipped w/ Support Frame
3.1 SF6 Gas Supply Liquid Cooling Cabinet Equipped w/ Support Frame
3.2 Equipped w/ Support Frame
4.0 Vero Transformer Panel
5.0 Pre-Action Sprinkler Cabinet See Mechanical
5.1 Transformer Box - XPLR3 See Mechanical

KEY PLAN
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AXONOMETRIC
VIEWS

KTW

12/09/2011 JBW

A200

100% CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS

1 AXONOMETRIC VIEW 02

2 AXONOMETRIC VIEW 01



LEVEL 1 - FLOOR
PLAN
0' - 0"

T.O. PARAPET
(EXISTING)

20' - 10"

1
A220

MACHINE PIT
FLOOR PLAN

-4' - 3 1/4"

LEVEL 1 SUB-FLOOR
-1' - 0"

1
A221

T.O. PARAPET
(NEW)
18' - 2"

EXISTING
SIDEWALK GRADE
2' - 0"

THREE COATS CEMENTITIOUS
STUCCO ON

METAL LATH ON
8" CMU W/ HORIZONTAL JOINT

REINFORCEMENT @ 16" O.C.
MATCH EXISTING BANDS

NEW ADDITION

2'
 - 

8"
5'

 - 
6"

1'
 - 

9"
5'

 - 
3"

3'
 - 

0"

(1) 4'-0" x 8'-0" FIBERGLASS
DOOR AND HOLLOW METAL

FRAME

118A.01

ROOF ACCESS LADDER

LEVEL 1 - FLOOR
PLAN
0' - 0"

T.O. PARAPET
(EXISTING)

20' - 10"

MACHINE PIT
FLOOR PLAN

-4' - 3 1/4"

2
A220

LEVEL 1 SUB-FLOOR
-1' - 0"

2
A221

T.O. PARAPET
(NEW)
18' - 2"

EXISTING
SIDEWALK GRADE

2' - 0"

THREE COATS CEMENTITIOUS
STUCCO ON
METAL LATH ON
8" CMU W/ HORIZONTAL JOINT
REINFORCEMENT @ 16" O.C.
MATCH EXISTING BANDS

5'
 - 

6"
1'

 - 
9"

5'
 - 

3"

NEW ADDITION

(2) 3'-0" x 8'-0" FIBERGLASS
DOOR AND HOLLOW

METAL FRAME

2'
 - 

8"

ROOF ACCESS LADDER

LEVEL 1 - FLOOR
PLAN
0' - 0"

T.O. PARAPET
(EXISTING)

20' - 10"

T.O. VAULT WALL
14' - 10"

LEVEL 1 SUB-FLOOR
-1' - 0"

1
A221

T.O. PARAPET
(NEW)
18' - 2"

EXISTING
SIDEWALK GRADE

2' - 0"

THREE COATS CEMENTITIOUS
STUCCO ON
METAL LATH ON
8" CMU W/ HORIZONTAL JOINT
REINFORCEMENT @ 16" O.C.
MATCH EXISTING BANDS

NEW ADDITION

OVERFLOW SCUPPER

5'
 - 

3"
1'

 - 
9"

5'
 - 

6"

ROOF ACCESS LADDER

2'
 - 

8"
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EXTERIOR
ELEVATIONS

KTW

12/09/2011 JBW

A210

100% CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS

 1/4" = 1'-0"1 SOUTH EXTERIOR ELEVATION

 1/4" = 1'-0"2 WEST EXTERIOR ELEVATION
 1/4" = 1'-0"3 NORTH EXTERIOR ELEVATION

KEY PLAN



T ecton ic Cop yright  2007T ecton ic Cop yright  2007T ecton ic Cop yright  2007T ecton ic Cop yright  2007T ecton ic Cop yright  2007T ecton ic Cop yright  2007

T ecton ic Cop yright  2007T ecton ic Cop yright  2007

T ecton ic Cop yright  2007T ecton ic Cop yright  2007

LEVEL 1 - FLOOR
PLAN
0' - 0"

T.O. PARAPET
(EXISTING)

20' - 10"

T.O. VAULT WALL
14' - 10"

MACHINE PIT
FLOOR PLAN

-4' - 3 1/4"

2
A220

2.7

2.5

793 SF

TREATMENT ROOM
1118

111 SF

CONTROL ROOM
1116990 SF

LINAC VESTIBULE
C199

EXISTING
ADJUSTABLE
CASEWORK TO
REMAIN

2'
 - 

6"
1'

 - 
10

"
1'

 - 
10

"

1.0

26.001

26.002

5' - 6"

ISOCENTER

25.000

67.000

A500
4

61.0012' - 4 3/8"

10' - 6"

SURFACE MOUNTED
LIGHTING
(SEE ELECTRICAL)

O'KEEFFE FIXED
ACCESS LADDER
M-500 (TYPICAL)

T.O. PARAPET
(NEW)
18' - 2"

A500
5

A300
6

Sim

4'
 - 

3 
1/

4"
10

' -
 6

"

NEW LAY-IN CEILING

9'
 - 

0"

10
' -

 6
"

ADDITIONAL STEEL SUPPORT
REQUIRED FOR 14'-10"
MOUNTING HEIGHT
(SEE STRUCTURAL)

2.6 2.6

3' - 3"

0'
 - 

8"

63.000 63.000

LEVEL 1 - FLOOR
PLAN
0' - 0"

T.O. PARAPET
(EXISTING)

20' - 10"

T.O. VAULT WALL
14' - 10"

1
A220

MACHINE PIT
FLOOR PLAN

-4' - 3 1/4"

793 SF

TREATMENT ROOM
1118

357 SF

EQUIPMENT ROOM
1118A

845 SF

LINAC No. 2
1121

CEMENTITIOUS STUCCO ON
LATH ON
8" CMU W/ HORIZONTAL JOINT
REINFORCEMENT @ 16" O.C.

NEW MODIFIED BITUMEN ROOF ON
DENSDECK ON
RIGID INSULATION ON
STEEL DECK ON
STEEL BAR JOISTS
(PER STRUCTURAL)

ISOCENTER

RAIL SYSTEM FOR O-RING
GANTRY & COUCH
(SEE STRUCTURAL)

LEVEL 1 SUB-FLOOR
-1' - 0"

3.02.2

1
A221

2.6

1.0

26.002

TOP OF STEEL
16' - 2 1/2"

ALIGN AND MATCH EXISTING
STUCCO BANDS
(FIELD VERIFY)

A300
8

A500
3

SURFACE MOUNTED
LIGHTING

(SEE ELECTRICAL)

O'KEEFFE FIXED
ACCESS LADDER
M-500 (TYPICAL)

T.O. PARAPET
(NEW)
18' - 2"

A500
1

A210
3

Sim

A300
9

4'
 - 

3 
1/

4"
10

' -
 6

"

5'
 - 

3"
1'

 - 
9"

5'
 - 

6"

1'
 - 

0"

RAISED ACCESS FLOORING

SEE STRUCTURAL

5' - 8 7/8"

SEE STRUCTURAL

5' - 8 7/8"

3'
 - 

0"

0'
 - 

8"

118A.01

PROVIDE (2) COATS WHITE
THOROSEAL COATING TO 12" ABOVE
FINISHED GRADE TO THE TOP FOOTING
(TYPICAL)

PROVIDE EXPANSION MATERIAL AND
SEALANT AT SLAB TO WALL COLD JOINT
(TYPICAL)

10 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
(TYPICAL)

3.2
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BUILDING
SECTIONS

KTW

12/09/2011 JBW

A220

100% CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS

 3/8" = 1'-0"1 NORTH-SOUTH SECTION 01

 3/8" = 1'-0"2 EAST-WEST SECTION 01

KEY PLAN



LEVEL 1 - FLOOR
PLAN

0' - 0"

T.O. PARAPET
(EXISTING)

20' - 10"

2
A220

LEVEL 1 SUB-FLOOR
-1' - 0"

2
A221

TOP OF STEEL
16' - 2 1/2"

5.0

5.1

5.2

T.O. PARAPET
(NEW)

18' - 2"
A500

3
Sim

A300
9

Sim

3'
 - 

0"
5'

 - 
3"

1'
 - 

9"
5'

 - 
6"

2'
 - 

8"

CEMENTITIOUS STUCCO ON
LATH ON

8" CMU W/ HORIZONTAL
JOINT REINFORCEMENT @

16" O.C.

NEW MODIFIED BITUMEN ROOF ON
DENSDECK ON RIGID INSULATION ON

STEEL DECK ON
STEEL BAR JOISTS

(PER STRUCTURAL)

PROVIDE EXPANSION
MATERIAL AND SEALANT AT
SLAB TO WALL COLD JOINT

(TYPICAL)

NEW STAGGERED 12" SOLID CMU
BLOCK INFILL

(HIGH DENSITY)

8' - 0"

12
' -

 0
"

RAISED ACCESS FLOORING

118A.01

(1) 4'-0" x  8'-0"
FIBERGLASS DOOR

AND HM FRAME

5.3

ROOF ACCESS LADDER

10 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
(TYPICAL)

PROVIDE (2) COATS WHITE
THOROSEAL COATING TO 12"
ABOVE FINISHED GRADE TO

THE TOP FOOTING
(TYPICAL)

ALIGN AND MATCH EXISTING
STUCCO BANDS

(FIELD VERIFY)

LEVEL 1 - FLOOR
PLAN
0' - 0"

T.O. PARAPET
(EXISTING)

20' - 10"

T.O. VAULT WALL
14' - 10"

LEVEL 1 SUB-FLOOR
-1' - 0"

1
A221

TOP OF STEEL
16' - 2 1/2"

3.02.2

T.O. PARAPET
(NEW)
18' - 2"

A500
1

Sim

A500
3

Sim

A500
2

CEMENTITIOUS STUCCO ON
LATH ON
8" CMU W/ HORIZONTAL JOINT
REINFORCEMENT @ 16" O.C.

NEW MODIFIED BITUMEN ROOF ON
DENSDECK ON
RIGID INSULATION ON
STEEL DECK ON
STEEL BAR JOISTS
(PER STRUCTURAL)

ALIGN AND MATCH EXISTING
STUCCO BANDS
(FIELD VERIFY)NEW STAGGERED 12" SOLID CMU

BLOCK INFILL
(HIGH DENSITY)

118A.01

PROVIDE EXPANSION MATERIAL AND
SEALANT AT SLAB TO WALL COLD JOINT
(TYPICAL)

PROVIDE (2) COATS WHITE THOROSEAL
COATING TO 12" ABOVE FINISHED GRADE
TO THE TOP FOOTING
(TYPICAL)

3.2

(BEYOND)
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BUILDING
SECTIONS

KTW

12/09/2011 JBW

A221

100% CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS

 3/8" = 1'-0"1 NORTH-SOUTH SECTION 02
 3/8" = 1'-0"2 EAST-WEST SECTION 02

KEY PLAN



5/8" GWB AS SCHEDULED

1 1/2" METAL STUD RUNNER AT 16" O.C.

ACOUSTICAL SEALANT JOINT

CEILING AS SCHEDULED

1 1/2" METAL STUD RUNNER AT 16" O.C.

EXTEND METAL STUDS TO
STRUCTURE ABOVE

BASE AS SCHEDULED

MS10

NOTE: STUDS EXCEEDING 12'-0"
HEIGHT REQUIRES BRACING TO
STRUCTURE ABOVE OR WALL.

FLOOR OR ROOF
STRUCTURE ABOVE

FLOOR STRUCTURE

FINISH AS SCHEDULED

0'
 - 

6"

5/8" GWB AS SCHEDULED

3 5/8" METAL STUD RUNNER AT 16" O.C.

ACOUSTICAL SEALANT JOINT

CEILING AS SCHEDULED

3 5/8" METAL STUD RUNNER AT 16" O.C.

EXTEND METAL STUDS TO
STRUCTURE ABOVE

BASE AS SCHEDULED

MS20

NOTE: STUDS EXCEEDING 12'-0"
HEIGHT REQUIRES BRACING TO
STRUCTURE ABOVE OR WALL.

FLOOR OR ROOF
STRUCTURE ABOVE

FLOOR STRUCTURE

FINISH AS SCHEDULED

0'
 - 

6"

M50

FLOOR OR ROOF
STRUCTURE ABOVE

FLOOR STRUCTURE

5/8" GWB AS SCHEDULED

1 1/2" METAL STUD AT 16" O.C.

ACOUSTICAL SEALANT JOINT

BASE AS SCHEDULED

12" CMU BLOCK

CEILING AS SCHEDULED
FINISH AS SCHEDULED

FIBER BATT INSULATION

STEEL SUPPORT ANGLES BOTH SIDES
PER STRUCTURAL

0'
 - 

6"

LEVEL 1 - FLOOR
PLAN
0' - 0"

FIBERGLASS DOORS IN METAL FRAME
(SEE 2/A300 FOR OPENING DETAILS)

8'
 - 

4"

4' - 0"

8'
 - 

0"

4' - 4"

8" CMU BLOCK
(SEE STRUCTURAL)

DOOR JAMB

8'-4" x 4'-4" HOLLOW METAL FRAME
WITH MIN. 1/2" GROUT AND
MINIMUM 4 FRAME ANCHORS PER JAMB

FIBERGLASS DOOR

CONTINUOUS SEALANT ON
BACKER ROD (BOTH SIDES)

5/8" CEMENTITIOUS STUCCO TO
MATCH EXISTING

DOOR THRESHOLD

DOOR HEAD

METAL THRESHOLD SET ON
CONTINUOUS MASTIC SEALANT

FIBERGLASS DOOR

SLOPE SLAB TO DRAIN AT OUTSIDE
FACE OF THRESHOLD1/

2"
 M

AX
.1/2" EXPANSION JOINT

8" CMU LINTEL
(SEE STRUCTURAL)

8'-4" x 4'-4" HOLLOW METAL FRAME
WITH MIN. 1/2" GROUT AND
MINIMUM 4 FRAME ANCHORS PER JAMB

FIBERGLASS DOOR

CONTINUOUS SEALANT ON
BACKER ROD (BOTH SIDES)

5/8" CEMENTITIOUS STUCCO TO
MATCH EXISTING

LEVEL 1 - FLOOR
PLAN
0' - 0"

LEVEL 1 SUB-FLOOR
-1' - 0"

TATE ACCESS FLOORING PEDESTAL
(SEE SPECIFICATION SECTION 09 690)

CONCRETE SLAB
(SEE STRUCTURAL)

1'
 - 

0"

CUT PANELS WITHIN 1/16" OF WALL

TATE ACCESS FLOORING
(SEE SPECIFICATION SECTION 09 690)

NOTE: RAISED ACCESS FLOOR
SHALL BE INSTALLED AFTER
CABINET-RIGGING.

PROVIDE EXPANSION MATERIAL AND
SEALANT AT SLAB TO WALL COLD JOINT
(TYPICAL)

LEVEL 1 - FLOOR
PLAN

0' - 0"

SHEET VINYL FLOORING

CONTINUOUS SEALANT

1/4" x 4" RADIUSED ALUMINUM PLATE

RECESS CONCRETE
NOTE: FLOAT FLOOR FINISH TO EDGE
OF ALUMINUM AFTER IT IS INSTALLED
FOR A PERFECT EDGE TRANSITION
DETAIL

0' - 4"

COUNTER SINK S.S. FASTENERS AT
16" O.C.

MEMTECH  - STRAIGHT BRUSH
MOUNTING

VERO EQUIPMENT

FIELD VERIFY

0' - 1" OVERHANG ON EQUIPMENT

10' - 4"

10' - 6"

SECURE TO STRUCTURE
ABOVE AT 4'-0" O.C. MAX.

CEILING AS SCHEDULED
(SEE RCP)

0'
 - 

6"

SECURE TO STRUCTURE
ABOVE AT 4'-0" O.C. MAX.

CEILING AS SCHEDULED
(SEE RCP)

0'
 - 

6"

10' - 6"

8' - 0"

SCHEDULED CASEWORK

0' - 2" FIELD VERIFY
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INTERIOR DETAILS

KTW

12/09/2011 JBW

A300

100% CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS

 1" = 1'-0"3 MS10 - INTERIOR PARTITION
 1" = 1'-0"4 MS20 - INTERIOR PARTITION

 1" = 1'-0"5 M50 - INTERIOR PARTITION
 3/8" = 1'-0"1 HM01 - 118A.01

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"2 HM01 DETAILS

 3" = 1'-0"9 ACCESS FLOOR DETAIL

 3" = 1'-0"8

FLOOR TRANSITION AT VERO
EQUIPMENT

KEY PLAN

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"7 SOFFIT DETAIL

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"6 SOFFIT DETAIL AT CASEWORK



FLAT PANEL DOORS

20 GAUGE STEEL TOE KICK
W/ BAKED ON FINISH TO

MATCH BASE COLOR

STAINLESS STEEL SINK
AS SPECIFIED

0'
 - 

4"

2'
 - 

0"

TO
P  

O
F 

SI
N

K

2'
 - 

10
"  

M
AX

IM
U

M
2'

 - 
2"

1' - 2"

CLEAR INSIDE DEPTH

1' - 0"

0'
 - 

3 
1/

2"
0'

 - 
1 

1/
2"

(2) LAYERS  3/4"
PLYWOOD WITH

BALANCING SHEET AND
BACKSPLASH, TYP.

(2) 3/4" ADJUSTABLE
SHELVING

(FULL WIDTH), TYP.

METAL BLOCKING
AS REQUIRED,

TYP.

2X NAILER, TYP.

NOTE: PROVIDE MIN. 30" CLEAR FLOOR
SPACE WHEN DOORS ARE OPEN

0' - 4"

0' - 1"

2' - 1"

NOTE: PLASTIC LAMINATE AT ALL EXPOSED
SURFACES.  BALANCING SHEET AT ALL

SEMI-EXPOSED SURFACES.

PRESSURE TREATED
2X4 BASE FRAME

BASE AS SCHEDULED

DRAWER PANEL

0'
 - 

4"

2'
 - 

0"
2'

 - 
10

"
2'

 - 
2"

1' - 2"

CLEAR INSIDE DEPTH

1' - 0"

1' - 9"0' - 3"

0'
 - 

3 
1/

2"

(2) LAYERS  3/4"
PLYWOOD WITH

BALANCING SHEET AND
BACKSPLASH, TYP.

(2) 3/4" ADJUSTABLE
SHELVING

(FULL WIDTH), TYP.

METAL BLOCKING
AS REQUIRED, TYP.

2X NAILER, TYP.

DUST PANEL

3/4" ADJUSTABLE SHELF
(FULL WIDTH), TYP.

0'
 - 

2"
0'

 - 
5"

0' - 1"

2' - 1"

NOTE: PLASTIC LAMINATE AT ALL EXPOSED
SURFACES.  BALANCING SHEET AT ALL

SEMI-EXPOSED SURFACES.

PRESSURE TREATED
2X4 BASE FRAME

BASE AS SCHEDULED

0' - 3"

METAL BLOCKING AS
REQUIRED, TYP.

3/4" ADJUSTABLE SHELF
(FULL WIDTH), TYP.

NOTE: PLASTIC LAMINATE AT ALL EXPOSED
SURFACES.  BALANCING SHEET AT ALL

SEMI-EXPOSED SURFACES.

0'
 - 

3 
1/

2"

1' - 9"

CLEAR INSIDE DEPTH

1' - 10"

2' - 0"

8'
 - 

0"

FLAT PANEL DOORS
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CASEWORK
DETAILS

KTW

12/09/2011 JBW

A310

100% CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"1 CASEWORK DETAIL W/ SINK
 1 1/2" = 1'-0"2 CASEWORK DETAIL

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"3 CASEWORK DETAIL (8'-0")



LEVEL 1 - FLOOR
PLAN
0' - 0"

T.O. VAULT WALL
14' - 10"

MACHINE PIT
FLOOR PLAN

-4' - 3 1/4"

793 SF

TREATMENT ROOM
1118

3' - 8"

3/A310

3'
 - 

7 
5/

16
"

2.6 2.6

61.002

8'
 - 

0"

0' - 5 1/4" 5' - 0" 0' - 5 1/4"

2' - 4 3/8"

8'
 - 

0"

6

A300

25.000

O'KEEFFE FIXED
ACCESS LADDER
M-500 (TYPICAL)

FIRE EXTINGUISHER

3/A310

SEE STRUCTURAL

3' - 3"

ISOCENTER

LEVEL 1 - FLOOR
PLAN
0' - 0"

T.O. VAULT WALL
14' - 10"

MACHINE PIT
FLOOR PLAN

-4' - 3 1/4"

793 SF

TREATMENT ROOM
1118

4' - 0" 0' - 1"0' - 1"

8'
 - 

0"

4' - 0"3' - 8" 0' - 1" 4' - 0" 0' - 1" 4' - 0" 0' - 1" 3' - 8"

FIRE EXTINGUISHERSTEEL GANTRY
BASE PLATE

DRIVING UNIT
BASE PLATE

COUCH BASE PLATE

SEE STRUCTURAL

5' - 8 7/8"

SEE STRUCTURAL

5' - 8 7/8"

3/A3103/A3103/A3103/A310 3/A310 3/A310

LEVEL 1 - FLOOR
PLAN
0' - 0"

T.O. VAULT WALL
14' - 10"

MACHINE PIT
FLOOR PLAN

-4' - 3 1/4"

793 SF

TREATMENT ROOM
1118

2'
 - 

2"
2'

 - 
0"

2' - 6"3' - 6"

26.001

2.5

2.6

26.002

ISOCENTER

2" RADIUS
ROUNDED
CORNERS
(BOTH SIDES)

61.002

2'
 - 

10
"

4' - 5"

10
' -

 6
"

STEEL GANTRY
BASE PLATE

3' - 6"

NO CABINET FLOOR -TOE KICK
TO OPEN WITH DOOR SHALL

ALLOW 30" MIN. CLEAR WIDTH
FOR FORWARD APPROACH

FIRE ALARM COMBINATION
HORN/STROBE

SEE STRUCTURAL

5' - 8 7/8"

SEE STRUCTURAL

5' - 8 7/8"

SOLID SURFACE COUNTERTOP
AND BACKSPLASH

STAINLESS STEEL SINK
AS SPECIFIED

1/A310 2/A310

O'KEEFFE FIXED
ACCESS LADDER
M-500 (TYPICAL) LEVEL 1 - FLOOR

PLAN
0' - 0"

T.O. VAULT WALL
14' - 10"

MACHINE PIT
FLOOR PLAN

-4' - 3 1/4"

793 SF

TREATMENT ROOM
1118 26.001

3' - 8" 0' - 1"

2'
 - 

2"
2'

 - 
0"

1' - 2"

2' - 1"

26.002

25.000

2.5

61.001 67.000

8'
 - 

0"

2'
 - 

10
"

5' - 6"

10' - 6"

2' - 4 3/8"

TYPE C FIRE
EXTINGUISHER

ROUNDED
CORNERS

ADDITIONAL STEEL
SUPPORT REQUIRED FOR
14'-10" MOUNTING HEIGHT
(SEE STRUCTURAL)

ISOCENTER

O'KEEFFE FIXED
ACCESS LADDER
M-500 (TYPICAL)

FIRE EXTINGUISHER
STEEL GANTRY
BASE PLATE

DRIVING UNIT
BASE PLATE

COUCH BASE PLATE

SEE STRUCTURAL

3' - 3"

3/A310
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INTERIOR
ELEVATIONS

KTW

12/09/2011 JBW

A400

100% CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS

 3/8" = 1'-0"1 VERO ROOM - EAST ELEVATION
 3/8" = 1'-0"2 VERO ROOM - SOUTH ELEVATION

 3/8" = 1'-0"3 VERO ROOM - NORTH ELEVATION
 3/8" = 1'-0"4 VERO ROOM - WEST ELEVATION

EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE (V)
Type Mark Type Comments

1.0 VERO
2.0 Pulse Modulator Panel
2.1 System Control Panel Equipped w/ Support Frame
2.2 Imager Control Panel Equipped w/ Support Frame
2.3 Image Power Supply Panel Equipped w/ Support Frame
2.3 Image Power Supply Panel Equipped w/ Support Frame
2.4 Exatrac Computer Cabinet Equipped w/ Support Frame
2.5 Couch Control Panel
2.6 Image Starter Panel
2.6 Image Starter Panel
2.7 Operator Console Panel
3.0 Heat Exchanger Unit Equipped w/ Support Frame
3.1 SF6 Gas Supply Liquid Cooling Cabinet Equipped w/ Support Frame
3.2 Equipped w/ Support Frame
4.0 Vero Transformer Panel
5.0 Pre-Action Sprinkler Cabinet See Mechanical
5.1 Transformer Box - XPLR3 See Mechanical
5.2 Transformer - PLR3 See Mechanical
5.3 XFMR Disconnect
25.000 Bilco Floor Access Hatch (3'-0" x 3'-0") Type T-4
25.000 Bilco Floor Access Hatch (3'-0" x 3'-0") Type T-4
25.011 Floor Box (4" Dia.)
25.011 Floor Box (4" Dia.)
25.011 Floor Box (4" Dia.)
26.001 LCD Extractor Arm Ceiling Mounted Monitor Arm Max. 13' 9" Install Height
26.002 IR Camera
61.001 Ceiling Rail Laser Panel Ceiling Mounted
61.002 Cross Laser Panel
61.002 Cross Laser Panel
61.002 Cross Laser Panel
63.000 Eye Beam Sensor
63.000 Eye Beam Sensor
67.000 CCTV Camera Ceiling Mounted
67.000 CCTV Camera Ceiling Mounted
118A.01 (1) 4'-0" x  8'-0" Fiberglass Door and HM Frame See 1/A3.00 & 2/A3.00

KEY PLAN



T ecton ic Cop yright  2007

T ecton ic Cop yright  2007T ecton ic Cop yright  2007T ecton ic Cop yright  2007T ecton ic Cop yright  2007

T ecton ic Cop yright  2007T ecton ic Cop yright  2007

LEVEL 1 - FLOOR
PLAN
0' - 0"

T.O. VAULT WALL
14' - 10"

111 SF

CONTROL ROOM
1116

2'
 - 

6"
1'

 - 
10

"
1'

 - 
10

"

1' - 8"

9'
 - 

0"

NEW LAY-IN CEILING

EXISTING ADJUSTABLE
CASEWORK TO REMAIN

LEVEL 1 - FLOOR
PLAN
0' - 0"

T.O. VAULT WALL
14' - 10"

2.7

111 SF

CONTROL ROOM
1116

2'
 - 

6"
1'

 - 
10

"
1'

 - 
10

"
CCTV CCTV

OPECONETX IMAGER EPID RV CLIENTRV SERVER

OPECON PC

DATA LOGGER

X-RAY
CONSOLE

X-RAY
CONSOLE

9'
 - 

0"

NEW LAY-IN CEILING

EXISTING ADJUSTABLE
CASEWORK TO REMAIN

LEVEL 1 - FLOOR
PLAN
0' - 0"

LEVEL 1 SUB-FLOOR
-1' - 0"

5.1

5.0

2.3

T.O. PARAPET
(NEW)
18' - 2"

RAISED ACCESS FLOOR
SHALL BE INSTALLED
AFTER  CABINET-RIGGING4.0

2.1

LEVEL 1 - FLOOR
PLAN
0' - 0"

T.O. PARAPET
(EXISTING)

20' - 10"

T.O. VAULT WALL
14' - 10"

LEVEL 1 SUB-FLOOR
-1' - 0"

5.2

5.1

5.0

T.O. PARAPET
(NEW)
18' - 2"

RAISED ACCESS FLOOR
SHALL BE INSTALLED
AFTER  CABINET-RIGGING

NEW STAGGERED 12" SOLID
CMU BLOCK INFILL
(HIGH DENSITY)

8' - 0"

12
' -

 0
"

5.3

LEVEL 1 - FLOOR
PLAN
0' - 0"

LEVEL 1 SUB-FLOOR
-1' - 0"

3.02.2

T.O. PARAPET
(NEW)
18' - 2"

RAISED ACCESS FLOOR
SHALL BE INSTALLED
AFTER  CABINET-RIGGING

118A.01

3.2 LEVEL 1 - FLOOR
PLAN
0' - 0"

LEVEL 1 SUB-FLOOR
-1' - 0"

TOP OF STEEL
16' - 2 1/2"

3.0 3.1
2.3 2.3

T.O. PARAPET
(NEW)
18' - 2"

RAISED ACCESS FLOOR
SHALL BE INSTALLED
AFTER  CABINET-RIGGING4.0
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INTERIOR
ELEVATIONS

KTW

12/09/2011 JBW

A401

100% CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS

 3/8" = 1'-0"1 CONTROL ROOM  - WEST ELEVATION

 3/8" = 1'-0"2 CONTROL ROOM - NORTH ELEVATION
 3/8" = 1'-0"3 EQUIPMENT ROOM - NORTH ELEVATION

 3/8" = 1'-0"4 EQUIPMENT ROOM - EAST ELEVATION

 3/8" = 1'-0"5 EQUIPMENT ROOM - SOUTH ELEVATION
 3/8" = 1'-0"6 EQUIPMENT ROOM - WEST ELEVATION

KEY PLAN



LEVEL 1 - FLOOR
PLAN
0' - 0"

MACHINE PIT
FLOOR PLAN

-4' - 3 1/4"

1'
 - 

0"
 M

IN
IM

U
M

6"
 L

AP

4" THICK MINIMUM BED OF CLEAN,
TREATED & WELL COMPACTED

SAND FILL

CIP CONCRETE MACHINE PIT WALL
(SEE STRUCTURAL)

CONTINUOUS GRACE ADCOR WATERSTOP
IN ALL CONCRETE COLD JOINTS BELOW

TOP OF FINISH SLAB (3" MIN COVER)

CONTINUOUS GRACE PREPRUFE 300R
WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE AT ALL MACHINE

PIT WALLS AND UNDERSIDE OF PAD

CONTINUOUS GRACE ADCOR WATERSTOP
IN ALL CONCRETE COLD JOINTS BELOW

TOP OF FINISH SLAB (3" MIN COVER)

GRACE PREPRUFE TAPE

NOTE:  GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO
INSTALL ON A PLYWOOD BACKING AND

NOT DIRECTLY ON DIRT VERTICALLY.

TOP OF STEEL
16' - 2 1/2"

T.O. PARAPET
(NEW)
18' - 2"

1'
 - 

0"

0' - 3"

VERAL ALUMINUM
FLASHING

PARABASE FS
(mechanically attach)

PARADIENE 20
(dry on cant, fully adhere to roof surfaces)

PARADIENE 20
(nail to wood surfaces, fully adhere to

cant and roof surfaces)
PARADIENE 30

(fully adhere, prepare granule surfaces)

CONTINUOUS METAL
CLEAT

FASTENER SET IN
MASTIC SEALANT

5/8" CEMENTITIOUS
STUCCO ON METAL LATH
(MATCH EXISTING)

8" CMU BLOCK
(SEE STRUCTUAL)

CONTINUOUS METAL
CLEAT

P.T. 2x12 WOOD
NAILER

0' - 1"

5/8" DENSDECK

(2) LAYERS OF 2 1/2" PARATHERM
RIGID INSULATION (R-30)

P.T. WOOD BLOCKING

5/8" PLYWOOD SHEATHING

T.O. PARAPET
(EXISTING)

20' - 10"

1'
-0

" M
AX

IM
U

M

0' - 3"

VERAL ALUMINUM FLASHING

PARABASE FS
(mechanically attach)

PARADIENE 20
(dry on cant, fully adhere to roof surfaces)

PARADIENE 20
(nail to wood surfaces, fully adhere to
cant and roof surfaces)
PARADIENE 30
(fully adhere, prepare granule surfaces)

CONTINUOUS ALUMINUM TERMINATION BAR W/
STAINLESS STEEL FASTENERS AT 9" O.C. ON
CONTINUOUS SEALANT
(SEPARATE FROM ADJACENT STEEL) (TYPICAL)

EXISTING 5/8" CEMENTITIOUS
STUCCO ON METAL LATH

0' - 1"

5/8" DENSDECK

(2) LAYERS OF 2 1/2" PARATHERM
RIGID INSULATION (R-30)

P.T. WOOD BLOCKING

CONTINUOUS STAINLESS STEEL SPRINGLOCK
FLASHING AND COUNTER FLASHING

EXISTING CAST-IN-PLACE
CONCRETE VAULT

CONTINUOUS BACKER ROD AND SEALANT

CUT REGLET IN CONCRETE AS SHOWN

L-METAL PANEL
(10' max lengths with 4" flange)

LEVEL 1 - FLOOR
PLAN
0' - 0"

MACHINE PIT
FLOOR PLAN

-4' - 3 1/4"

4" THICK MINIMUM BED OF CLEAN,
TREATED & WELL COMPACTED
SAND FILL

CIP CONCRETE MACHINE PIT WALL
(SEE STRUCTURAL)

CONTINUOUS GRACE ADCOR WATERSTOP
IN ALL CONCRETE COLD JOINTS BELOW
TOP OF FINISH SLAB (3" MIN COVER)

CONTINUOUS GRACE PREPRUFE 300R
WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE AT ALL MACHINE
PIT WALLS AND UNDERSIDE OF PAD

CONTINUOUS GRACE ADCOR WATERSTOP
IN ALL CONCRETE COLD JOINTS BELOW
TOP OF FINISH SLAB (3" MIN COVER)

1'
-0

" M
IN

IM
U

M
6"

 L
AP

GRACE PREPRUFE TAPE

NOTE:  GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL ON
A PLYWOOD BACKING AND
NOT DIRECTLY ON DIRT VERTICALLY.

O'KEEFFE FIXED
ACCESS LADDER
M-500 (TYPICAL)

PARADIENE 20
(fully adhere)

PARADIENE 20
(39" x 39" - fully adhere, extend 4"
beyond edge of lead)

VERAL
(48" x 48" - torch apply, prime foil around
edges 4" minimmum)

LEAD FLASHING
(4 lb., 30" x 30" - prime and set in mastic)

PARADIENE 30
(fully adhere, set in mastic over Veral
sheet, lap 4" minimum)

MASTIC
(set Paradiene 20 layer in mastic 6"
around drain perimeter)

5/8" DENSDECK

NOTE: SUMP DRAIN MINIMUM OF 1"

PARATHERM RIGID INSULATION (R-30)

STRAINER AND CLAMPING RING

METAL ROOF DRAIN

0' - 4" 0' - 4"

2'
 - 

0"

0' - 7"

1 1/2" DIAMETER
SCHEDULE 40 PIPE

(1.610" I.D.) TYP.

3/4" DIAMETER
SCHEDULE 40  PIPE RUNG

(1.05" I.D.) TYP.

SHOP NOTE:
NON-SLIP EPOXY

GRANULES ON RUNGS, TYP.

L 8" x 4" x 1/2" x 0'-8" WITH
(2) 3/4" DIAMETER INSERTS

AT 5" O.C.

7

A500

GENERAL NOTES:
1. ALL COMPONENTS TO BE GALVANIZED STEEL.
2. GRIND ALL WELD JOINTS SMOOTH.

T.O. PARAPET
(EXISTING)

20' - 10"

T.O. PARAPET
(NEW)
18' - 2"

2'
 - 

6"

1'
 - 

0"

1 1/2" DIAMETER
SCHEDULE 40 PIPE

(1.610" I.D.) TYP.

3/4" DIAMETER
SCHEDULE 40  PIPE RUNG

(1.05" I.D.) TYP.

SHOP NOTE:
NON-SLIP EPOXY

GRANULES ON RUNGS, TYP.

L 8" x 4" x 1/2" x 0'-8" WITH
(2) 3/4" DIAMETER INSERTS

 AT 5" O.C.

2' - 0"

1'
 - 

0"

7

A500

3/16"

3/16"

T.O. PARAPET
(EXISTING)

20' - 10"

T.O. PARAPET
(NEW)
18' - 2"

1 1/2" DIAMETER
SCHEDULE 40 PIPE

(1.610" I.D.) TYP.

3/4" DIAMETER
SCHEDULE 40  PIPE RUNG

(1.05" I.D.) TYP.

SHOP NOTE:
NON-SLIP EPOXY

GRANULES ON RUNGS, TYP.

L 8" x 4" x 1/2" x 0'-8" WITH
(2) 3/4" DIAMETER  INSERTS

AT 5" O.C.

2'
 - 

6"

0' - 7"

6" MINIMUM EMBED

4"
 M

IN
IM

U
M

EXISTING CAST-IN-PLACE
CONCRETE VAULT

NOTE:
ANGLE CONNECTED DIRECTLY

TO EXISTING CAST-IN-PLACE
CONCRETE VAULT
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EXTERIOR
DETAILS

KTW

12/09/2011 JBW

A500

100% CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS

 1" = 1'-0"4 MACHINE PIT FLOOR DETAIL

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"3 ROOF PARAPET DETAIL
 1 1/2" = 1'-0"1 ROOF DETAIL

 1" = 1'-0"5 MACHINE PIT LADDER DETAIL

KEY PLAN

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"2 ROOF DRAIN DETAIL

 1/2" = 1'-0"6 ACCESS LADDER PLAN

 1/2" = 1'-0"8 ACCESS LADDER ELEVATION
 1/2" = 1'-0"7 ACCESS LADDER SECTION
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